

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2016

Ku. Ashita Arun Poddar (jain)Petitioner

V/S

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation,Respondent
Wardha Through Its Divisional Controller And
Another

Jagvijay Singh Babusingh Gandhi For Petitioner

R.s. Charpe, A.v. Neware, S.r. Charpe/r-1 S.a. Nerkar/r-2 For
Respondent

CORAM : MURLIDHAR GANPATRAO GIRATKAR, J

DATE : 9th August, 2019

P.C. :

s.o.to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)