

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2016

Ku. Ashita Arun Poddar (Jain)

..VS..

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation, Wardha and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.R. Tekade, Advocate h/f. Mr. J.B. Gandhi, Advocate for
appellant.

Mr. R.S. Charpe, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : APRIL 13, 2023

The appellant has not filed the private paper-book.
Record and Proceedings is already received.

2. The appellant to file private paper-book within a
period of four weeks. Appeal be placed before the Court
after filing of the paper book, its verification after
vacation.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)