

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2016

KU. ASHITA ARUN PODDAR (JAIN)

...**VERSUS**...

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION, WARDHA THR. ITS DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, WARDHA
AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri J.B.Gandhi, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR,J.

DATE : 15th JUNE, 2023

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, four
weeks' time is granted to file paper book.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar