

FIRST APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2016

V/S

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation,,RESPONDENT  
Wardha Through Its Divisional Controller And  
Another

JAGVIJAY SINGH BABUSINGH GANDHI for Petitioner  
R.S. CHARPE, A.V. NEWARE, S.R. CHARPE/R-1 for  
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE**  
**J**

**DATE : 5th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 24/03/2026.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )