



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2016

KU. ASHITA ARUN PODDAR (JAIN)

VS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION, WARDHA THROUGH ITS DIVISIONAL
CONTROLLER AND ANOTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Keshav Agrawal, Advocate h/f. Shri J.B.Gandhi, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 24/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant
seeks adjournment on the health ground.

2. None for the Respondents.
3. Stand over after three weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.